
Progress Meeting & Release Dates 
2025-2026 

All meetings will take place from 7:30 am – 9:00 am via Microsoft Teams unless otherwise indicated. 

Schedule is subject to change. 

Unit Name Exam Date Unit End Progress/Grade Release 

Med 3, Unit 4 August 15, 2025 August 29, 2025 Friday, August 22, 2025 (email) 

Med 3 Comprehensive Exam August 30, 2025 August 29, 2025 Friday, September 12, 2025 

Skilled Clinician Phase 4 OSCE September 5 & 6, 
2025 

N/A Friday, September 12, 2025 

Med 3 Deferral Results &  
Med 3 Year-End 

September 13, 2025 August 29, 2025 Friday, September 19, 2025 

Foundations October 9, 2025 (L) 
October 10, 2025 (W) 

October 10, 2025 Friday, October 17, 2025 (email) 

Neuroscience Lab October 24, 2025 November 14, 2025 Friday, October 31, 2025 (email) 

Neuroscience Written November 14, 2025 November 14, 2025 Friday, November 21, 2025 

Med 3, Unit 1 November 14, 2025 November 14, 2025 Friday, November 21, 2025 

Host Defence December 19, 2025 December 19, 2025 Friday, January 9, 2026 

Professional Competencies 1  
Mid-Term 

December 16, 2025 May 15, 2026 Friday, January 9, 2026 

Med 4 Mid-Year Update N/A N/A Friday, February 6, 2026 
Professional Competencies 2 

Mid-Term 
January 27, 2026 May 22, 2026 Friday, February 6, 2026 

Metabolism 2 A February 13, 2026 March 13, 2026 Friday, February 20, 2026 

Skilled Clinician Phase 3 OSCE February 13 & 14, 
2026 

N/A Friday, February 20, 2026 

Skilled Clinician Phase 4 
Supplemental OSCE 

February 27, 2026 N/A Friday, March 6, 2026 

Med 3, Unit 2 March 6, 2026 March 6, 2026 Friday, March 13, 2026 

Metabolism 1 March 5, 2026 (L) 
March 13, 2026 (W) 

March 13, 2026 Friday, March 20, 2026 

Metabolism 2 B March 12, 2026 (L) 
March 13, 2026 (W) 

March 13, 2026 Friday, March 20, 2026 

Med 3 Comprehensive Exam 
Supplemental 

April 17, 2026 N/A Friday, April 24, 2026 

Skilled Clinician Phase 1 OSCE April 17 & 18, 2026 May 15, 2026 Friday, May 1, 2026 

Med 4 Year-End N/A May 1, 2026 Friday, May 1, 2026 

MSK/Derm April 23, 2026 (L) 
April 24, 2026 (W) 

April 24, 2026 Friday, May 1, 2026 

Med 1 & 2 Electives, Med 1 
Family Medicine Experience 

N/A April 17, 2026 Friday, May 22, 2026 

Professional Competencies 1 
 Unit End 

May 19, 2026 May 15, 2026 Friday, May 22, 2026 



Human Development May 15, 2026 (L) 
May 21, 2026 (W) 

May 15, 2026 Friday, May 29, 2026 

Palliative Care, Oncology, and 
Geriatrics 

May 25, 2026 May 22, 2026 Friday, May 29, 2026 

Professional Competencies 2 
Unit End 

May 27, 2026 May 22, 2026 Friday, June 5, 2026 

Skilled Clinician Phase 2 OSCE May 29 & 30, 2026 May 22, 2026 Friday, June 5, 2026 

Rural Week N/A May 29, 2026 Friday, June 5, 2026 

Med 3, Unit 3 June 5, 2026 June 5, 2026 Friday, June 12, 2026 

Med 1 & 2 Deferral Exams June 9 & 10, 2026 N/A Friday, June 19, 2026 

Med 1-2 Year-End N/A May 29, 2026 Friday, June 19, 2026 

Med 1 & 2 Supplemental 
Exams 

July 7-9, 2026 N/A Friday, July 17, 2026 

 


